325 Campus Dr. | Aurora, Ohio 44202 | P: 800-324-1496 | tcpi.com
TCP
®
LED T5 Type B
Ballast bypass
LED compatible replacement for linear fixtures that operate independently of ballasts.
Reasons to choose the LED T5 Type B from TCP
• Greater than 40% energy savings compared to

2 foot
G5 base
Shatterproof PET Coated Glass
325 Campus Dr. | Aurora, Ohio 44202 | P: 800-324-1496 | tcpi.com
TCP
®
Specifications:
     Item#            Description DLC
LED
Wattage Voltage
Fluorescent
Equivalency Lumens LPW Base CCT CRI
Master
Pack
LED 12 WATT T5 TUBE – 2 FOOT
LT5HO12B130K LED 12W 2' T5 BYPASS 30K SC 12 120-277V 24W 1450 120.8 G5 3000K 80 25
LT5HO12B135K LED 12W 2' T5 BYPASS 35K SC 12 120-277V 24W 1450 120.8 G5 3500K 80 25
LT5HO12B141K LED 12W 2' T5 BYPASS 41K SC 12 120-277V 24W 1450 120.8 G5 4100K 80 25
LT5HO12B150K LED 12W 2' T5 BYPASS 50K SC 12 120-277V 24W 1450 120.8 G5 5000K 80 25
LED 16 WATT T5 TUBE – 3 FOOT
LT5HO16B130K LED 16W 3' T5 BYPASS 30K SC 16 120-277V 39W 1850 115.6 G5 3000K 80 25
LT5HO16B135K LED 16W 3' T5 BYPASS 35K SC 16 120-277V 39W 1850 115.6 G5 3500K 80 25
LT5HO16B141K LED 16W 3' T5 BYPASS 41K SC 16 120-277V 39W 1850 115.6 G5 4100K 80 25
LT5HO16B150K LED 16W 3' T5 BYPASS 50K SC 16 120-277V 39W 1850 115.6 G5 5000K 80 25
LED 25 WATT T5 TUBE – 4 FOOT (DLC LOOK-UP LT5H025B1XXK)
LT5HO25B130K LED 25W 4' T5 BYPASS 30K SC LT5HO25B130K 25 120-277V 54W 3200 128.0 G5 3000K 80 25
LT5HO25B135K LED 25W 4' T5 BYPASS 35K SC LT5HO25B135K 25 120-277V 54W 3200 128.0 G5 3500K 80 25
LT5HO25B141K LED 25W 4' T5 BYPASS 41K SC LT5HO25B141K 25 120-277V 54W 3200 128.0 G5 4100K 80 25
LT5HO25B150K LED 25W 4' T5 BYPASS 50K SC LT5HO25B150K 25 120-277V 54W 3200 128.0 G5 5000K 80 25
LED 9 WATT T5 TUBE – 2 FOOT
LT5HE09B130K LED 9W 2' T5 BYPASS 30K SC 9 120-277V 14W 1100 127.7 G5 3000K 80 25
LT5HE09B135K LED 9W 2' T5 BYPASS 35K SC 9 120-277V 14W 1100 127.7 G5 3500K 80 25
LT5HE09B141K LED 9W 2' T5 BYPASS 41K SC 9 120-277V 14W 1150 127.7 G5 4100K 80 25
LT5HE09B150K LED 9W 2' T5 BYPASS 50K SC 9 120-277V 14W 1200 127.7 G5 5000K 80 25
LED 12 WATT T5 TUBE – 3 FOOT
LT5HE12B130K LED 12W 3' T5 BYPASS 30K SC 12 120-277V 21W 1350 112.5 G5 3000K 80 25
LT5HE12B135K LED 12W 3' T5 BYPASS 35K SC 12 120-277V 21W 1350 112.5 G5 3500K 80 25
LED Ballast Bypass T5 Tubes – 4', 3' and 2'
LED T5 Type B
CONFORMS TO NSF STD. 2
RECOGNIZED
COMPONENT
UL Classified and Component
Recognized Component ETL
Five years against defects in manufacturing
To view our DLC qualified products, please
consult the DLC Qualified Products List
at www.designlights.org/qpl.
325 Campus Dr. | Aurora, Ohio 44202 | P: 800-324-1496 | tcpi.com
TCP
®
     Item#            Description DLC
LED
Wattage Voltage
Fluorescent
Equivalency Lumens LPW Base CCT CRI
Master
Pack
LED 25 WATT T5 TUBE – 4 FOOT (DLC LOOK-UP LT5HO25B2XXK)
LT5HO25B241K LED 25W 4’ T5 BY 2E 41K SC LT5HO25B241K 25 120-277V 54W 3300 132.0 G5 4100K 80 25
LT5HO25B250K LED 25W 4’ T5 BY 2E 50K SC LT5HO25B250K 25 120-277V 54W 3400 136.0 G5 5000K 80 25
LED Ballast Bypass T5 Tubes – 4', 3' and 2'
LED Ballast Bypass Double End T5 Tubes – 4'
LED T5 Type B
CONFORMS TO NSF STD. 2
RECOGNIZED
COMPONENT
     Item#            Description DLC
LED
Wattage Voltage
Fluorescent
Equivalency Lumens LPW Base CCT CRI
Master
Pack
LT5HE12B141K LED 12W 3' T5 BYPASS 41K SC 12 120-277V 21W 1350 112.5 G5 4100K 80 25
LT5HE12B150K LED 12W 3' T5 BYPASS 50K SC 12 120-277V 21W 1350 112.5 G5 5000K 80 25
LED 13 WATT T5 TUBE – 4 FOOT (DLC LOOK-UP LT5HE13B1XXK)
LT5HE13B130K LED 13W 4' T5 BYPASS 30K SC LT5HE13B130K 13 120-277V 28W 1650 126.9 G5 3000K 80 25
LT5HE13B135K LED 13W 4' T5 BYPASS 35K SC LT5HE13B135K 13 120-277V 28W 1650 126.9 G5 3500K 80 25
LT5HE13B141K LED 13W 4' T5 BYPASS 41K SC LT5HE13B141K 13 120-277V 28W 1650 126.9 G5 4100K 80 25
LT5HE13B150K LED 13W 4' T5 BYPASS 50K SC LT5HE13B150K 13 120-277V 28W 1650 130.7 G5 5000K 80 25
SHUNTED
BALLAST
INSTANT START DIAGRAM AFTER RETROFIT:
SHUNTED